3.75.41 MAR 2 5 1999 Assistant Commissioner RECO

for Patents

**Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 03-30-1999



100997090

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 103001

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1. A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:			
MTB BANK  ☐ Individuals ☐ General Partnership ☐ Company - New York ☐ Public Limited Company	F&L KHAKI, LLC 25 Poplar Street East Rutherford, New Jersey 07073  B.   Individual(s) citizenship			
Other  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State			
attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	☐ Public Limited Company  ☑ Limited Liability Company			
3. Nature of conveyance:	C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
	☐ Yes [] No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Other	D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: March 15, 1999	☐ Yes    No			
4. A. Trademark Application No. 75/419,333 C. Additional numb	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,191,745, 1,264,250, 1,294,258, 1,473,282, 1,475,066 & 1,727,726  wers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
C. Additional numb	ers attached?   Tes   No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:7			
Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190  B. Enclosed (Check No. 67182)			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Michael S. Culver Typed Name of Person Signin	Kucl Luch March 25, 1999 Signature Date			
DMRIYEN 00000015 1191745	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0857** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

MTB Bank (the "Assignor"), for and in consideration of the Purchase Price, as more fully described in a certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") of even date between Assignor and F&L Khaki, LLC ("Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has bargained, sold and delivered, and by these presents does hereby bargain, sell and deliver unto Assignee all of the rights, title and interest of British Khaki, Inc. ("Owner") and Assignor, if any, in and to the names, trademarks and other property described in Exhibit A annexed hereto (the "Intangible Assets").

THE INTANGIBLE ASSETS ARE SOLD, AS IS AND WHERE IS, without any recourse of any nature whatsoever to Assignor and without warranty or representation of any kind, expressed or implied, except as set forth in the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement to which this Assignment is subject.

Executed this 15th day of March, 1999

2:

MTB BANK

Name: Rc

Title: Vice Basider

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0858

)	
)	SS.:
( )	
	)

ر چانجستو

On the 15 day of March, 1999, before me personally came Cours Assaf, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the vice pres. of MTB Bank, the commercial bank described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto.

Ratura Cross

Notary Public

RABECCA CROSS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CR6012627
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires August 31, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0859

## EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Mark	Date of Registration	Goods
1,191,745	BRITISH KHAKI & Design	March 9, 1982	trousers, skirts, blouses jackets, raincoats, scarves
1,264,250	Design	January 17, 1984	luggage and handbags
1,294,258	BRITISH KHAKI	September 11, 1984	luggage and handbags
1,473,282	KHAKI CLUB	January 19, 1988	men's shirts, ladies blouses, hats
1,475,066	Design	February 2, 1988	men's and ladies shirts
1,727,726	BRITISH KHAKI	October 27, 1992	trousers, skirts, shirts, blouses, jackets, blazers, rainwear, belts and scarves
Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Goods
75/419,333	THE GREAT WHITE SHIRT & Design	January 16, 1998	shirts and blouses

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/25/1999 REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0860